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Included in one pdf:

1. Agenda

2. Draft minutes from November 18, 2021 meeting

3. Transactions (purchase journals) for Nov. and Dec. 2021, Jan. and
Feb. 2022

4. Income/expenditure statements and balance sheets for Nov. and

Dec. 2021, Jan. and Feb. 2022

Director’s report for March 2022

Plan of Service draft revision (for adding legal service)

Foster Swift engagement letter

SHLB information (considering membership)

FY22 Budget amendment proposal

10 Estimated 2022 income — Library of Michigan/Kathy Webb

11.FY22 Population & State Aid (sm version)
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ALSO, | will share Excel and Word docs with you. The budget spreadsheet
has tabs at the bottom to further explain.
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Board of
Library Trustees
Meeting

March 17, 2021, 10:00 a.m.

atthe
Cadillac Wexford Public Library

411 South Lake Street
Cadillac, Ml 49601

Type of Meeting: Regular M et¢ing of the Board
Mid-Michigan Library League Board of Tru stes meetings are held in accordance with the Open Meetings Act.
All interested public, member library staff and Board members are cordially invited and encouraged to attend.

***please let us know in advance if you require any special interpretation needs. (231) 775-3037

Draft Agenda

1. Call to Order — Chair, Diane Eisenga

Roll call

2. Approval of agenda

Action Item: Approve agenda

3. Approval of minutes

Action Item: Approve minutes from 11-18-21 Board meeting

4. Public participation and
communications

Advisory Council report as available

5. Financial report

Action Item: Approve expenditures for Nov. and Dec. 2021, Jan. and Feb.
2022 (roli call)

Action Item: Accept financial reports for Nov. and Dec. 2021, Jan. and
Feb. 2022

6. Director’s report

Information Items: State Aid, new populations, new directors, RIDES, ECF
update, DEl work.

7. Committees:
Finance
Personnel

Finance: (No meeting/report)
Personnel: {No meeting/report)

8. Old business

Discussion Items: Succession/strategic planning
Action item:

9. New business

Discussion Item: New service of the cooperative — revision of Plan of
Service proposed (legal service provided by Anne Seurynck/Foster, Swift)
Action item: Approve revised Plan of Service

Discussion Item: SHLB — Schools Health & Libraries Broadband Coalition
Action Item: Approve membership ($250)

Discussion Item: FY22 Budget amendment

Action Item: Approve budget amendment

10. Public comment

11. Advisory Council comments

12. Board member comments

13. Adjournment

~Next Meeting™

Thursday, May 19, 2022 at Cadillac Wexford Public Library, 411 South Lake St., Cadillac, M1 49601

Mid-Michigan Library League, 201 N. Mitchell, Suite 302, Cadillac, MI 49601 Phone: 231-775-3037




Mid-Michigan Library League
Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes
November 18, 2021
Cadillac-Wexford Public Library
10:00 a.m.

Call to Order: With a quorum present, Eric Smith, Chair, called the meeting to order at 10:05 a.m.

Members Present: Cindi Place (Group 1); Tracy Logan-Walker (Group 3); Diane Eisenga (Group 4); Eric
Smith {(Group 5); Lois Langenburg (Group 6); Valerie Church-McHugh (Group 7); Sarah Welch {(Group 8);
Patty Rockafellow (Group 9)

Members Absent: Debra Greenacre (Group 2)
Also Present: Zack Frederickson, Baird, Cotter, & Bishop; Shery! Mase, Director, MMLL
Approval of Agenda: M/S Eisenga/Place to approve the agenda. The motion passed.

Approval of Minutes: M/S Logan-Walker/Langenburg to approve the minutes from the Annual Meeting,
9/22/21. The motion passed.

Public Participation and Communications: Cindi Place, Chair of the Advisory Council, reported that they
are still meeting twice per month. The dates may change to accommodate some of the directors. They
have filled committee assignments, reviewed mini-grants, and are working on a Union Catalog for our
libraries.

Audit Report: Zack Frederickson from Baird, Cotter, & Bishop, presented the FY21 audit results. He
indicated that it was another good year for MMLL. The League was fully funded from state aid, an
increase from last year. Findings were similar to last year and are unavoidable in this small an operation
administratively.

M/S Rockafellow/Place to accept the audit report for FY21. The motion passed.

Election of Officers: Nominations for the slate of new officers:

M/S Rockafellow/Place nominate: Diane Eisenga - Chair

M/S Rockafellow/Church-McHugh nominate: Lois Langenburg, Vice Chair

M/S Rockafellow/Logan-Walker nominate: Valerie Church-McHugh, Treasurer
M/S Rockafellow/Langenburg nominate: Tracy Logan-Walker, Secretary

M/S Place/Rockafellow to accept the slate of officers. The motion passed.
Committee Assignhments:
Finance: Valerie Church-McHugh, Chair

Lois Langenburg
Diane Eisenga

Mid-Michigan Library League Board Minutes, November 18, 2021 1



Personnel: Tracy Logan-Walker, Chair
Patty Rockafellow
Debra Greenacre

Strategic Planning Exploratory Committee: Eric Smith
Cindi Place
Sarah Welch

Financial Reports:

M/S Rockafellow/Place to approve the purchase journals from September and October 2021. Roll call:
Place - Aye; Logan-Walker - Aye; Eisenga - Aye; Smith - Aye; Langenburg - Aye; Church-McHugh - Aye;
Welch - Aye; Rockafellow - Aye

M/S Place/Logan-Walker to accept the Financial Reports for September and October 2021. The motion
passed.

Director’s Report:

The Director reported that the League received notification of funding for the ECF application that was
submitted on behalf of 25 member libraries. Total funding = $115,995.13 Funds were also approved for
equipment and content through the ARPA funds. The Director will be attending a program called “Think
Space” over 2 two-day sessions this next year. Falmouth Library has reached out to the League to check
out services and support it might receive from MMLL. The Director will schedule a visit with Diane
Eisenga in the near future.

Committee Reports:
Finance Committee: No report.
Personnel Committee: No report.

Old Business: None

New Business: None

Public Comment: None

Advisory Council Comments: None
Board Member Comments: None

Adjournment: The meeting adjourned by unanimous consent at 11:24 a.m.

Mid-Michigan Library League Board Minutes, November 18, 2021 2



Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

November 2021
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

AUTOGRAPHICS, INC.

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 Syndetics 11/1/2... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,722.29
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 11/03/2021 Audit for year en... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -4,200.00

Bill 11/20/2021 Payroll for Octob... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -170.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -4,370.00
Bilue care Network

Bill 11/18/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -855.63

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -855.63
CADILLAC NEWS

Check 11/23/2021 One year renewal 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9810 - Periodicals -144.00
Charter Business

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 8245-12-203-016... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -88.96
Cindi Place

Bilt 11/24/2021 Ann mtg and brd ... 2000 ‘- Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -167.33

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Annmtg and brd ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -167.33
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 11/15/2021 Service 10/12/21... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8550 - Utilities -53.83

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 Service 10/12/21... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -53.83
Delta Dental

Bill 11/22/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -32.04

Bilt Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -32.04
Diane Eisenga

Bill 11/24/2021 Annual mtg and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -57.50

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Annual mtg and ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -57.50
Emergency Geek

Bill 11/19/2021 Tech service Bet... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8017 - Information... -389.20

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 81-3215588 (tax ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -389.20
Lisa Eash

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Postage for 4 bo... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -37.20
Lois Langenburg

Bill 11/24/2021 Annual mtg and ... 2000 - Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -67.28

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Annual mtg and ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -67.28
MEIJER

Check 11/17/2021 Board meeting re... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 8600 - Travel and ... -37.36
Mi LIBRARY ASSOCIATION

Bill 11/03/2021 Think Space Ma... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8600 - Travel and ... -1,095.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 Think Space Ma... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,095.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 11/16/2021 MERS for Nove... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -1,885.70

Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 MERS for Nove... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,885.70
OCHLLC

Bill 11/20/2021 2000 - Accounts Payable 9400 - Rent -700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -700.00
Patricia Rockafellow

Bill 11/24/2021 11/18 Board mee... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8600 * Travel and ... -86.25

Bili Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 VOID: 11/18 Bao... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bift Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 VOID: 11/18 Bao... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 VOID: 11/18 Boa... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 11/18 Board mee... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -86.25
Sarah Welch

Bill 11/24/2021 11/18 Board mee... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8600 - Travel and ... -43.70

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 VOID: 11/18 Boa... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/2412021 VOID: 11/18 Boa... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 VOID: 11/18 Boa... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 11/18 Board mee... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -43.70
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bili 11/12/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -76.99

Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Coverage 12/1/2... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -76.99
Transparent Language

Bill 11/01/2021 Subscription for ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 9830 - AudioVisual -3,500.00

Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Subscription for ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -3,500.00
Valerie Church-McHugh

Bill 11/24/2021 Board meeting 2000 - Accounts Payable 8600 - Travel and ... -95.45

Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Board meeting 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -95.45
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Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

December 2021
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount
BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP
Bill 12/18/2021 Payroll service N... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -170.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/18/2021 Payroll service N... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -170.00
Blue care Network
Bilt 12/13/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -855.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -855.63
Charter Business
Bill 12/01/2021 Service12/1/21-1... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8500 - Telephone -88.96
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2021 8245-12-203-016... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -88.96
Bill 12/31/2021 Service 12/31/21... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8500 - Teiephone -88.96
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2021 8245-12-203-016... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -88.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY
Bill 12/15/2021 Service 11/10/21... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8550 - Utilities -50.08
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2021 Service 11/10/21... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -50.08
Deita Dental
Bilt Pmt -Check 12/18/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -32.04
Bill 12/20/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -32.04
Metcom
Bill 12/29/2021 1000 masks 2000 - Accounts Payable 9800 - Payment fo... -212.68
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2021 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -604.91
OCHLLC
Bill 12/20/2021 2000 - Accounts Payabie 9400 - Rent -700.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2021 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -700.00
Small Business Association of Michigan
Bill 12/13/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -81.14
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2021 Coverage 1/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -81.14
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Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

January 2022
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 01/18/2022 Preparation of 10... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -75.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2022 Preparation of 10... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -75.00

Bill 01/20/2022 Payroll service fo... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -170.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/20/2022 Payrofl service fo... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -170.00
Blue care Network

Bill Pmt -Check 01/01/2022 Coverage 2/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif.. 2000 - Accounts P... -855.63

Bill 01/19/2022 Coverage 2/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -855.63
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

Check 01/28/2022 IPad for Corey 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 8010 - RIDES -458.91

Check 01/28/2022 4 Otterbox Morto... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9800 - Payment fo... -300.00

Check 01/28/2022 Otterbox and cas... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 8010 - RIDES -94.89

Check 01/28/2022 2 Otterbox for Ce... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9800 - Payment fo... -150.00

Check 01/28/2022 Otterbox for Big ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9800 - Payment fo... -75.00

Check 01/28/2022 2 Otterbox for Mi... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9800 - Payment fo... -150.00

Check 01/28/2022 3 Otterbox for M... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 9800 - Payment fo... -225.00
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 01/14/2022 Service 12/10/21... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8550 - Utilities -50.35

Bill Pmt -Check 01/14/2022 Service 12/10/21... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -50.35
Delta Dental

Bill 01/21/2022 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -32.04

Bill Pmt -Check 01/21/2022 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -32.04
Elite Fund, Inc

Bifl 01/11/2022 ECF Round 1 Ap... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8010 - RIDES -250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2022 ECF Round 1 Ap... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -250.00
Emergency Geek

Bill 01/01/2022 Tech service Sur... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8017 - Information... -81.90

Bili Pmt -Check 01/01/2022 81-3215588 (tax ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -178.50

Bill 01/13/2022 Tech service Le... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8017 - Information... -96.60
Metcom

Bill 01/04/2022 2000 masks 2000 - Accounts Payable 9800 - Payment fo... -392.23
Ms. Green

Bill 01/11/2022 Service 1/22-4/22 2000 - Accounts Payable 9300 - Repairs an... -63.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2022 Service 1/22-4/22 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -63.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 01/11/2022 MERS for Dece... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -2,828.56

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2022 MERS for Dece... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -2,828.56
OCHLLC

Bill Pmt -Check 01/18/2022 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -700.00

Bilt 01/20/2022 2000 - Accounts Payable 9400 - Rent -700.00
OverDrive

Bill 01/01/2022 Magazines Jan-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1400 - Prepaid Ex... -14,154.67

Bill Pmt -Check 01/01/2022 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -88,210.58

Bill 01/18/2022 Content and lice... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1400 - Prepaid Ex... -74,055.91
Small Business Association of Michigan

Bill 01/06/2022 Coverage 2/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -81.14

Bill Pmt -Check 01/11/2022 Coverage 2/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -81.14
STATE OF MICHIGAN (3)

Check 01/07/2022 ECF program 22... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 8010 - RIDES -180.00
SUBURBAN LIBRARY CO-OP

Bill 01/07/2022 MI Co-op Directo... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8300 - Dues -300.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/07/2022 Ml Co-op Directo... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -300.00
U.S POSTAL SERVICE (PBS)

Bill 01/19/2022 2 rolls stamps 2000 - Accounts Payable 7270 - PostageUPS -116.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/19/2022 2 rolls stamps 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -116.00
WHITE PINE LIB COOP

Bill 01/31/2022 DEI Webinar 2000 - Accounts Payable 8600 - Travel and ... -65.00

Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2022 DEI Webinar 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -65.00
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Mid-Michigan Library League
Transaction List by Vendor

February 2022
Type Date Memo Account Split Amount

BAIRD COTTER AND BISHOP

Bill 02/20/2022 Payroll service fo... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8030 - Financial S... -170.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/20/2022 Payroll service fo... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -170.00
BELLAIRE PUBLIC LIBRARY (1)

Bill 02/10/2022 Grant for 3D prin... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8603 - Grants to ... -1,000.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/10/2022 Grant for 3D prin... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,000.00
Blue care Network

Bill 02/14/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -855.63

Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif.. 2000 - Accounts P... -855.63
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC.

Bill 02/03/2022 Paymentonrevi.. 2000 - Accounts Payable 8010 - RIDES -511.65

Bill Pmt -Check 02/03/2022 Payment on revi... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -511.65
CONSUMERS ENERGY

Bill 02/14/2022 Service 1/11/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payabie 8550 - Utilities -51.19

Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 Service 1/11/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -51.19
Delta Dental

Bill 02/23/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-.. 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -32.04

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif.. 2000 - Accounts P... -32.04
Emergency Geek

Bill 02/08/2022 Tech support Bel... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8017 - Information... -110.40

Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 81-3215588 (tax ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -110.40

Bill 02/15/2022 Mini grant for net... 2000 - Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -218.49

Bill Pmt -Check 02/15/2022 81-3215588 (tax ... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -218.49
Leland Township Library (1)

Bill 02/16/2022 Grant for printer/... 2000 - Accounts Payable 8603 - Grants to ... -1,250.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 Grant for printer/... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,250.00
MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RETIRMENT SYSTEM

Bill 02/08/2022 MERS for Jan 20... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -1,885.70

Bill Pmt -Check 02/08/2022 MERS for Jan 20... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,885.70

Bill 02/23/2022 MERS Feb 2022 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -1,885.70

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2022 MERS Feb 2022 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -1,885.70
OCHLLC

Bill 02/20/2022 2000 - Accounts Payable 9400 - Rent -700.00

Bill Pmt -Check 02/23/2022 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -700.00
Small Business Assaciation of Michigan

Bill 02/14/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-... 2000 - Accounts Payable 7030 - Fringe ben... -81.14

Bill Pmt -Check 02/16/2022 Coverage 3/1/22-... 1000 - CashChecking Fif... 2000 - Accounts P... -81.14
The UPS Store
